CH \$40.00 86289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM370375 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPP LIMITED		01/15/2016	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOVER VENTURES LIMITED	
Street Address:	ELSFIELD HALL, 15-17 ELSFIELD WAY	
City:	OXFORD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX2 8EP	
Entity Type:	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86289623	CAREERCLOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: LAURA E. SCHWARTZ

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GSCP0151TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LAURA E. SCHWARTZ

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Ernst Schwartz

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0379

SIGNATURE:	/lauraschwartz/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmation of Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0380 CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS OPP LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with

company number 2218212 whose registered office is at Elsfield Hall, 15-17 Elsfield Way, Oxford OX2 8EP,

United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the following mark and intent-to-use application therefor

in the United States Trademark Office, and has intended to use this mark in commerce but has not yet filed an

allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

Ser. No.

Mark

Filed

86/289,623

CAREERCLOVER & Design

May 22, 2014

WHEREAS, CLOVER VENTURES LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England

and Wales with company number 9565605 whose registered office is at Elsfield Hall, 15-17 Elsfield Way, Oxford

OX2 8EP, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business (or portion thereof) of

Assignor, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned the mark in the above-identified United States application as

part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15, U.S.C. Section 1060;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that on June 1, 2015, for good and valuable consideration,

the adequacy, sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it sold, assigned, and transferred to

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application thereof.

OPP LIMITED, Assignor

Dated: Utx feeling 1016

RECORDED: 01/25/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0381